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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various works/initiatives being carried out under National Health Mission (NHM) in the State of Telangana;
(b) the details of steps taken by Government for smooth functioning and grass-root implementation and monitoring of the National Health Mission;
(c) whether Government has received complaints of irregularities against senior doctors and other medical professionals in the country and if so, the details thereof; and
(d) the details of necessary action taken thereupon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a): The various initiatives carried out under National Health Mission (NHM) by Government of India in various states including Telangana are operationalisation of Ayushman Arogya Mandir (erstwhile Ayushman Bharat Health and Wellness Centres) by transforming the existing Sub Centres and Primary Health Centres support for engaging of health human resource on contractual basis, National Ambulance Services, Mobile Medical Units, ASHAs, Infrastructure strengthening, 24 x 7 Services and First Referral facilities, Mera Aspataal, Kayakalp Award Scheme, Prime Minister’s National Dialysis Programme, National Quality Assurance Standards implementation and related Activities, LaQshya Certification, Biomedical Equipment Maintenance and Management Programme, Free Diagnostics Service Initiative and Free Drugs Service Initiative. Further, initiatives such as Mission Parivar Vikas, Adolescent Friendly Health Clinics (AFHCs), Weekly Iron Folic Acid Supplementation (WIFS), Menstrual Hygiene
Scheme, Facility Based Newborn Care (FBNC), Home Based Newborn Care Program, Social


Awareness and Actions to Neutralize Pneumonia Successfully (SAANS), Home Based Care for Young Child (HBYC), Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK), Rashtriya Kishor Swasthya Karyakram (RKSK), Early Childhood Development (ECD), Comprehensive Abortion Care
(CAC), Anemia Mukt Bharat (AMB) strategy, Pradhan Mantri TB Mukt Bharat Abhiyaan
(PMTBMBA), Nutrition Rehabilitation Centre (NRC) program and Universal Immunization programme.

(b) to (d): Under NHM, financial and technical support is provided to States/UTs to strengthen their healthcare systems based on the Programme Implementation Plans (PIPs) submitted by the States/UTs within their overall resource envelope. Complaints of irregularities received against senior doctors and other medical professionals in the country are sent to State Governments for necessary action at their end.
The Government reviews functionality of the health centers as well as implementation of various health programs in each State including the Aspirational District areas through Central and State level monitoring mechanisms. From Central level, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare undertakes Common Review Mission (CRM) to review the progress of National Health Mission (NHM) implementation. In addition to this, Health Management Information System (HMIS) data is updated by States which is available disaggregated up-to-the facility level.
Similarly, aspirational district evaluation is also done by NITI Aayog based on the set indicators.

The reports of the CRM and performance evaluation of healthcare facilities, year-wise, from 2014 onwards can be accessed from the link https://nhsrcindia.org/php-crm-reports.
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